505510868 06/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5557672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
COMERICA BANK	06/05/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BEAM TECHNOLOGIES INC.		
Street Address:	629 HIGH STREET, 6TH FLOOR		
City:	COLUMBUS		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	43215		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14198071
Application Number:	14213885
Application Number:	14210245
Application Number:	14214734
Application Number:	14204586
Application Number:	14198100
Application Number:	14188006
Application Number:	13650693
Application Number:	13624896
Application Number:	13472888
Application Number:	14535306
Application Number:	14492016

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)693-2222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 101 CALIFORNIA STREET, 5TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

PATENT . 0.40383 EDAME: 0.040

505510868 REEL: 049383 FRAME: 0919

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	334917-106
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. RHEM
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2019
	•

Total Attachments: 5

source=Beam Technologies - Comerica Patent and Trademark Release - EXECUTED#page1.tif source=Beam Technologies - Comerica Patent and Trademark Release - EXECUTED#page2.tif source=Beam Technologies - Comerica Patent and Trademark Release - EXECUTED#page3.tif source=Beam Technologies - Comerica Patent and Trademark Release - EXECUTED#page4.tif source=Beam Technologies - Comerica Patent and Trademark Release - EXECUTED#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of June 5, 2019, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Lender") in favor of Beam Technologies Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 629 High Street, 6th Floor, Columbus, OH 43215.

Recital

WHEREAS Grantor ranted to Lender a security interest in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 3, 2014 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS, Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, and Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now, therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

[Signature Page Follows]

204199875 v1

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

Title: Senjor Vire President

39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Title	App. No.	Hiling Dale	Reg. No.	Date Granied
Toothbrush and system with sensors and user identification	14/198071	3/5/14	n/a	n/a
User identification system for parental and security controls	14/213885	3/14/14	n/a	n/a
Connected surface with sensors	14/210245	3/13/14	n/ä	n/a
Oral screening toothbrush	14/214734	3/15/14	n/a	n/a
Connected tableware for quantifying dietary intake	14/204586	3/11/14	n/a	n/a
Data transferring powered toothbrush	14/198100	3/5/14	n/a	n/a
Salivary diagnostic systems	14/188006	2/24/14	N/8	n/a
Oral health care implement and system with oximetry sensor	13/650693	10/12/12	n/a	n/a
Oral health care implement and system with proximity sensor	13/624896	9/22/12	n/a	n/a
Diagnostic oral health care implement and system	13/472888	5/16/12	n/a	n/a
Connected tracker for oral health implements	14/535306	11/6/14	n/a	11/8
Connected health care system	14/492016	3/26/15	n/s	n/a

Lender's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 2016 at Reel Number 038771 and Frame Number 0898.

204199875 v1

55

Patents continued:

Title	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Date Granted
Toothbrush and system with sensors and user identification	14/198071	3/5/14	n/a	п/а
User identification system for parental and security controls	14/213885	3/14/14	n/a	n/a
Connected surface with sensors	14/210245	3/13/14	n/a	n/a
Oral screening toothbrush	14/214734	3/15/14	n/a	n/a
Connected tableware for quantifying dietary intake	14/204586	3/11/14	n/a	n/a
Data transferring powered toothbrush	14/198100	3/5/14	n/a	n/a
Salivary diagnostic systems	14/188006	2/24/14	n/a	п/а
Oral health care implement and system with oximetry sensor	13/650693	10/12/12	n/a	n/a
Oral health care implement and system with proximity sensor	13/624896	9/22/12	n/a	n/a
Diagnostic oral health care implement and system	13/472888	5/16/12	n/a	n/a

Lender's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2016 at Reel Number 037941 and Frame Number 0174.

204199875 vl

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Mark	App. No.	Filing Date		Reg. Date
BEAM	85/547493	2/20/12	4,459,637	12/31/13

Lender's security interest recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2016 at Reel Number 5748 and Frame Number 0891.

204199875 v1

RECORDED: 06/05/2019